THE JOURNAL OF MICROWAVE POWER AND ELECTROMAGNETIC ENERGY

A Publication of the International Microwave Power Institute

Vol. 48 (1) 2014

Editor-in-Chief

Prof. Juan A. Aguilar-Garib Universidad Autónoma de Nuevo León San Nicolás de los Garza, NL, Mexico editor@jmpee.org

Editorial Assistant

Meghan Sheriff, M.A.T. meg.sheriff@impi.org

Page Setting

Dora M. Saucedo-Rodríguez, B.A.

International Microwave Power Institute P.O. Box 1140, Mechanicsville, VA 23111 USA Tel: +1 804.559.6667 - Fax: +1 804.559.4087

JMPEE is published online at www.jmpee.org

Subscriptions:

Subscriptions are available for purchase, by individuals and organizations, in both print and online format at www.jmpee.org . Back issue copies are also available.

© Copyright International Microwave Power Institute, 2014. All rights reserved. ISSN 0832-7823

The Journal of Microwave Power and Electromagnetic Energy, JMPEE (www.jmpee.org), is the quarterly, peer-reviewed, technical journal of the International Microwave Power Institute, IMPI (www.impi.org), focusing on the industrial, scientific, medical, and instrumentation interest areas of the profession. This journal is issued online quarterly at the end of each guarter, and available in print, by volume, at the end of each year.

JMPEE is indexed and abstracted by Thomson Reuters[™] in Science Citation Index Expanded (SciSearch®), Journal Citation Reports/Science Edition, and Current Contents®/Engineering Computing and Technology.